07-01-2002



(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Pengo Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pengo Corporation Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Texas Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 101 East Main Street City: McMinnville State: TN Zip: 37110 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 06/26/2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Tennessee Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 936,981
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur F. Zobal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address:Burnett Plaza 801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number: 23-2770
City: Fort Worthq State: TX Zip: 76102 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Arthur F. Zobal Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pengo Industries, Inc., of New Y-L C.t., of New

WHEREAS, Pengo Corporation, of McMinnville, of Warren County,
State of Tennessee is desirous of acquiring said registration and mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to Pengo Industries, Inc., by Pengo Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, the said Pengo Industries, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Pengo Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 936,981 and the mark thereof, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hercunto set my hand and affix my scal, at New York State of New York, this ZCT day of Jan, 2002.

Pengo Industries, Inc.

Bruce M. Schnelwar

Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0482 4-20-2002 THU 03:10 PM

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Bruce M. Schnelwar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Pengo Industries, Inc., and that the executed the same as the act of Pengo Industries, Inc. for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 2 b day of / JUNE ___, 2002.

SEAL

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission expires: >

SUSAN C. LYONS
public, State of New York
0117-4947376

6147,36007/203365

2

REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0483